The County will be compensated for fees associated with exclusive use of Kearney Park 

under this Agreement as provided in this Exhibit B.  

1. Compensation: 

A. Contractor shall make the following payments, in full, to the County within ten 

(10) days prior to the Event. 

(i) Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Dollars ($3,270.00) per day for 

use of Property for the Event, which is not refundable in any event; and 

(ii) One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) per day for a cleanup/ damage 

deposit which is refundable, provided however, such deposit shall not be 

refunded to the extent that the County incurs costs or expenses to clean